Details of allotment as 
mentioned in Annexure - I. 

The allotment has been made for cash, upon receipt of the remaining exercise price of Rs. 
33.90/- each (being an amount equivalent to 75.00% of the warrant exercise price of Rs. 
45.20/- each), aggregating to Rs. 1,01,70,000/- (Rupees One Crore One Lakh Seventy Thousand 
Only).  

The Equity Shares allotted upon the exercise of warrants on a preferential basis shall rank pari-
passu with the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects.  

Consequent to the aforesaid conversion, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has